Concrete Reconstruct (#9009267)

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/03/2024 02:00 PM CDT

						LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Milwaukee General Construction		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
Line	Item										
Item	Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	201.01	Tree Removal - Clearing	I.D.	269	\$31,00	\$8,339.00	\$52,50	\$14,122.50	\$47.00	\$12,643.00	
2	201.02	Tree Removal - Grubbing	I _i D.	303	\$5.00	\$1,515.00	\$15.50	\$4,696.50	\$13.00	\$3,939.00	
3	204,02	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	4438	\$4.74	\$21,036,12	\$4.00	\$17,752.00	\$4.00	\$17,752.00	
4	601.04	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F _{i0}	4438	\$21.28	\$94,440.64	\$23.00	\$102,074.00	\$23.00	\$102,074.00	
5	204.02	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y,	851	\$7.49	\$6,373.99	\$10.50	\$8,935.50	\$8.00	\$6,808.00	
6	205,01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	4600	\$27.25	\$125,350.00	\$25.00	\$115,000.00	\$17.00	\$78,200.00	
7	305.01	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4 - Inch	TON	6860	\$18,54	\$127,184.40	\$18.50	\$126,910.00	\$17.00	\$116,620.00	
8	415.01	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	S _a Y _a	8252	\$45.61	\$376,373,72	\$49.82	\$411,114.64	\$52.00	\$429,104.00	
9	415.03	Concrete Alley Pavement 7-Inch	S.Y.	252	\$63.40	\$15,976,80	\$63.00	\$15,876.00	\$64.00	\$16,128.00	
10	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	8504	\$4.55	\$38,693.20	\$6.00	\$51,024.00	\$4.00	\$34,016.00	
11	602.04	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	4694	\$6.69	\$31,402.86	\$7.50	\$35,205,00	\$7.00	\$32,858.00	
12	602,04	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	2845	\$8.42	\$23,954.90	\$8.50	\$24,182.50	\$8.00	\$22,760.00	
13	416.02	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	S.Y.	13	\$80.10	\$1,041.30	\$94.50	\$1,228.50	\$74.00	\$962,00	
14	602.05	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	210	\$42.50	\$8,925.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	
15	690.03	Sawing Concrete	LaFa:	587	\$1.95	\$1,144.65	\$2.28	\$1,338.36	\$3.00	\$1,761.00	
16	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	121	\$135.13	\$16,350.73	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$80.00	\$9,680.00	
17	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$31,278.25	\$31,278.25	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	
18	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	2350	\$3.45	\$8,107.50	\$3.45	\$8,107.50	\$6.50	\$15,275.00	
19	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	2280	\$5.25	\$11,970.00	\$5.25	\$11,970.00	\$5.50	\$12,540.00	
20	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	55	\$38,00	\$2,090.00	\$38.00	\$2,090.00	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	
21	900.11	Seeding and Fertilizing	S.Y.	70	\$3.65	\$255.50	\$3.65	\$255.50	\$5.00	\$350.00	
22	627.02	Mulching	S.Y.	70	\$0,85	\$59.50	\$0.85	\$59.50	\$1.00	\$70.00	
23	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$9,383.88	\$9,383.88	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
24	646.74	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch White	L.F.	506	\$15.00	\$7,590.00	\$15.00	\$7,590.00	\$15.00	\$7,590.00	
25	416.06	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	10	\$18.20	\$182.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	
26	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	7	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	
27	900.2	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes (48" Diameter)	V₌F.	9.4	\$605.00	\$5,687.00	\$605.00	\$5,687.00	\$540.00	\$5,076.00	
28	900.22	Relay Sanitary Sewer 8" PVC, SDR 35	L.F.	405	\$245.00	\$99,225.00	\$240.00	\$97,200.00	\$335.00	\$135,675.00	
29	900.29	Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35	L.F.	240	\$180.00	\$43,200.00	\$180.00	\$43,200.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	
30	900.3	Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	
31	900.3	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	14	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$30,100.00	
32	204.02	Removing Storm Manhole	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	
33	204.02 F	Remove Storm Sewer	L _i E _{ic}	272	\$26.00	\$7,072.00	\$26.00	\$7,072.00	\$27.00	\$7,344.00	
34	900.31	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	23.5	\$585,00	\$13,747.50	\$585.00	\$13,747.50	\$665,00	\$15,627.50	
35	900.31	Storm Manholes, 60" Diam.	V,F,	4.5	\$1,300.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,065.00	\$4,792,50	
36	204.02	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$535.00	\$4,815.00	
37	608.05	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	568	\$106.00	\$60,208.00	\$106.00	\$60,208.00	\$105.00	\$59,640.00	
38	628.7 I	nlet Protection Type C	EACH	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	
39	900.31 A	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	
Base E	ase Bid Total:					583.44	\$1,291,		\$1,298		